
 
 

चित्तरंजन  राष्ट्रीय  कैंसर  संस्थान  
CHITTARANJAN NATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE 

(स्वास््य और पररवार कल्याण मतं्रालय के तहत एक स्वायत्त ससं्थान, भारत सरकार)  
(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

स्रीट नबंर 299, प्लॉट नबंर डीजे - 01, पररसर नबंर 02-0321, एक्शन एररया 1डी, न्यू टाउन, कोलकाता – 700160 
2nd Campus - Street No.299, Plot No. DJ – 01, Premises No. 02-0321, Action Area 1D, New Town, Kolkata – 700156 

Phone: 033-2324-5015, Email: cms-cnci@cnci.ac.inWebsite: cnci.ac.in 

************************* 

 

 

Date: 10.02.2025 
 

CORRIGENDUM                  
 

Notice Inviting e-Tender No: CNCI/e NIT-85/2024-25  

Sub: supply of Medicinal Items (Antibiotic Drugs) on two years rate contract basis for CNCI 

both the campuses. 
 

The following corrigendum is made. 
 

Sl no. As per tender Points to be read as 

1 70). Security Deposit :A security deposit 

amounting to rs. 2000000.00 to be submitted in 

place of security deposit / performance bank 

guarantee of the awarded items as per Letter of 

Intent including taxes, which shall be furnished by 

the successful bidder to the TIA within 15 days 

from the date of communication of LOI.  

 

70). Security Deposit: A security deposit 

amounting to rs. 200000.00 (two lakhs) to be 

submitted in place of security deposit / performance 

bank guarantee of the awarded items as per Letter 

of Intent including taxes, which shall be furnished 

by the successful bidder to the TIA within 15 days 

from the date of communication of LOI.  

 

2 72). Bank Guarantee: Bank Guarantee 2000000.00 

to be submitted in place of security deposit / 

performance bank guarantee shall be in the 

prescribed format to this document. Bank 

Guarantee in no other form will be accepted and 

will be liable for rejection of the same.  

 

72). Bank Guarantee: Bank Guarantee 200000.00 

(two lakhs) to be submitted in place of security 

deposit / performance bank guarantee shall be in 

the prescribed format to this document. Bank 

Guarantee in no other form will be accepted and 

will be liable for rejection of the same.  

 

3 PBG :  Performance Bank Guarantee of 

2000000.00 is applicable in this tender .  

 

PBG :  Performance Bank Guarantee of  200000.00 

(two lakhs) is applicable in this tender .  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

All other specification, terms and conditions as per NIT will remain unaltered. 

The validity of submission of Tender on CPPP Portal will be up to 27.02.2025 (14:00 hrs) 
 

For detailed information please visit CNCI KOLKATA website www.cnci.ac.in .   
 

 

                                                                                                                                 CNCI/ KOLKATA  
 

 

   

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

 

 

 

mailto:cms@cnci.ac.in
http://www.cnci.ac.in/

